US0702

<u>і</u>СН \$40.0(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Dupont	08/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trustees of Boston University
Street Address:	One Sherborn Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0702644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)539-5055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-539-5050

Email: thorst@kohnonline.com

Correspondent Name: KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC Address Line 1: 30500 Northwestern Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: Farmington Hills, MICHIGAN 48334

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth I. Kohn

Total Attachments: 2

source=209900050Assignment#page1.tif source=209900050Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0070

500627078

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Pierre Dupont, of Boston, Massachusetts, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Trustees of Boston University, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a business at One Sherborn Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

TISSUE TACK

set forth in the international application PCT/US2007/02644, filed January 30, 2007, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said invention and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

1

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0071

Attorney Docket No: 2099.00050

Client Ref No: CMCC1421-PCT

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Pierre Dupont

Date

2

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0072